
AGENDA ITEM NO 7 
SCHEDULE 2 

 
ANGUS COUNCIL 

 
POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE – 20 JUNE 2017 

 
ANGUS COMMUNITY GRANT SCHEME 

 

 

1.1 The Angus Council Community Grant Scheme in its most recent guise operated since 2009 and approved 
581 applications.  This has provided over £808,000 of support for 461 groups within the Angus community. 
Throughout the existence of the scheme there was a programme of continuous improvement with regards 
to the processes and procedures.  This included targeting funding, improving the application process, 
creating a robust assessment and monitoring process and providing support to potential applicants. All of 
the applications approved or recommended for approval met the eligibility criteria of the Angus Council 
Community Grant Scheme. 

 
1.2  The Policy and Resources Committee on 31 January 2017, (report no 42/17 refers) approved the request 

to move the Angus Council Community Grant Scheme budget to the Crowdfund Angus Portal to act as a 
match fund for community raised funds as of April 2017.  The scheme is now live and details on how to 
apply can be found at http://www.angus.gov.uk/info/20377/community_and_european_funding 
http://www.crowdfunder.co.uk/angus 

 
SUMMARY OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 2016/17  
KEY  
Approved Application approved for funding 
Rejected Application not approved for funding 
Withdrawn Application withdrawn by applicant subsequent to 

submission 
Ineligible Application does not meet criteria of Grant Scheme 
Approved but not accepted Applicant declined grant subsequent to approval 
Approved but returned Grant returned in full as event did not go ahead 
Pending Pending assessment 
Pending committee Pending committee decision 
Pending more info Additional info requested from applicant 
Focus Years (FY) Food and Drink (2016) Architecture, Innovation & Design 

(2017) Applications 
 
 

REF ORGANISATION STATUS 
REQUESTED 

£ 
COMMITTED 

£ 
WARD 

      

ACCGS/1617.003 Newtyle United Withdrawn £990.00 £0.00 Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/1617.008 Kilry Hall Ineligible £400.00 £0.00 Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/1617.037 Kirriemuir Panto Group Approved £2,000.00 £670.00 Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/FY/1617.039 Gin Bothy Ineligible £1,000.00 £0.00 Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/1617.047 DD8 Music Bonfest Approved £3,350.00 £3,350.00 Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/1617.052 Newtyle United FC Approved £3,996.40 £3,996.40 Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/1617.056 
Kirriemuir Feel Good 
Festival 

Ineligible £250.00 £0.00 
Kirriemuir & Dean 

ACCGS/1617.058 
Kirriemuir Allotment 
Association 

Approved £867.78 £867.78 
Kirriemuir & Dean 

  Ward Total £12,854.18 £8,884.18  

      

ACCGS/1617.001 Brechin Junior Rugby 
Club 

Approved £5,000.00 £5,000.00 Brechin & Edzell 

ACCGS/FY/1617.017 The Book Larder Ineligible £704.00 £0.00 Brechin & Edzell 

ACCGS/1617.043 Brechin Buccaneers Approved £1,875.00 £1,875.00 Brechin & Edzell 

ACCGS/1617.045 Angus Financial 
Inclusion Partnership 

Declined £855.00 £0.00 Brechin & Edzell 

http://www.angus.gov.uk/info/20377/community_and_european_funding
http://www.crowdfunder.co.uk/angus


 

REF ORGANISATION STATUS REQUESTED 
£ 

COMMITTED 
£ 

WARD 

      

ACCGS/FY/1617.053 Edzell Drama Group Ineligible £1,000.00 £0.00 Brechin & Edzell 

ACCGS/1617.054 Edzell Drama Group Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Brechin & Edzell 

  Ward Total £10,434.00 £7,875.00  

      

ACCGS/1617.009 STRIDE Approved £4,993.88 £4,993.88 Forfar & District 

ACCGS/1617.024 Mother Goose 
Playgroup 

Approved £586.80 £586.80 
Forfar & District 

ACCGS/1617.026 Forfar Horticultural 
Society 

Ineligible £800.00 £0.00 
Forfar & District 

ACCGS/FY/1617.036 Forfar Dramatic 
Society 

Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 
Forfar & District 

  Ward Total £7,380.68 £6,580.68  

      

ACCGS/1617.004 Silvery Tay Highland 
Festival 

Withdrawn £1,465.00 £0.00 Monifieth & 
Sidlaw 

ACCGS/1617.016 Monifieth Gala Week 
and Medieval Fair 
2016 

Approved £2,992.89 £2,992.89 Monifieth & 
Sidlaw 

ACCGS/FY/1617.018 Go Rural - Foodie 
Farmer Tours  

Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Monifieth & 
Sidlaw 

ACCGS/1617.041 Rotary Club of 
Monifieth & District 
Trust Fund 

Approved £1,344.60 £152.05 Monifieth & 
Sidlaw 

ACCGS/1617.055 Strathmartine 
Community Council 

Approved £1,126.00 £1,126.00 Monifieth & 
Sidlaw 

  Ward Total £7,928.49 £5,270.94  

      

ACCGS/1617.007 Carnoustie Community 
Council 

Ineligible £878.00 £0.00 Carnoustie & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.030 Carnoustie Claymores 
Swimming Club 

Approved £805.00 £805.00 Carnoustie & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.048 Carnoustie Theatre 
Club 

Ineligible £994.00 £0.00 Carnoustie & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.050 Carnoustie Community 
Development Trust 

Withdrawn £3,095.17 £0.00 Carnoustie & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.013 Monikie War Memorial 
Hall 

Ineligible £1,000.00 £0.00 Carnoustie & 
District 

ACCGS/FY/1617.021 Vision Mechanics’ - 
Dragon Shields 

Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Carnoustie & 
District 

  Ward Total £7,772.17 £1,805.00  

      

ACCGS/1617.002 Brothock Bridge Club Withdrawn £940.05 £0.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/1617.011 Armed Forces Day 
Festival of Heroes 

Community £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/FY/1617.012 Armed Forces Day 
Festival of Heroes 

Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/1617.014 Angus Cycle Hub Approved £3,500.00 £3,350.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/FY/1617.015 Angus Cycle Hub Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/1617.022 Barnardo’s Summer 
Family Programme 

Approved £893.75 £893.75 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/FY/1617.023 Fresh Food Express Ineligible £951.79 £0.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/1617.025 The Learning Tree Approved £950.00 £950.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/FY/1617.031 The Food Life Ineligible £1,000.00 £0.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 



REF ORGANISATION STATUS REQUESTED 
£ 

COMMITTED 
£ 

WARD 

      

ACCGS/1617.032 The Food Life Approved £994.14 £994.14 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/FY/1617.040 Friockheim Community 
Hub Ltd  

Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/FY/1617.044 Angus Alive Withdrawn £615.25 £0.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/1617.051 Arbroath Community 
Council  

Withdrawn £813.80 £0.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

ACCGS/1617.057 Angus Ski Centre Approved £599.99 £0.00 Arbroath East & 
Lunan 

  Ward Total £15,258.77 £10,187.89  

      

ACCGS/1617.006 Arbroath COPD Group Withdrawn £940.00 £0.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/FY/1617.019 Arbirlot Community 
Trust 

Approved £983.08 £983.08 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/FY/1617.020 Hospitalfield House Approved £1,000.00 £1,000.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/1617.027 Arbroath Links Golf 
Club 

Declined £1,000.00 £0.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/FY/1617.028 Arbroath Links Golf 
Club 

Declined £1,000.00 £0.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/FY/1617.029 Arbroath in Bloom 
(Keptie Friends Group) 

Approved £999.23 £999.23 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/FY/1617.033 Arbroath Community 
Arts Project 

Approved £700.00 £700.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/1617.035 Lochlands Bowling 
Club 

Approved £5,000.00 £5,000.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

ACCGS/1617.042 HOPE Garden Withdrawn £533.30 £0.00 Arbroath West & 
Letham 

  Ward Total £12,155.61 £8,682.31  

      

ACCGS/1617.005 Montrose Amateur 
Gymnastics 
Independent Club  

Approved £4,380.00 £4,380.00 Montrose & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.010 MoFest Approved £1,210.00 £1,210.00 Montrose & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.034 Montrose & District 
Floral Art Club 

Withdrawn £765.00 £0.00 Montrose & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.038 Parkrun UK 
(Montrose) 

Ineligible £3,000.00 £0.00 Montrose & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.046 Montrose Playhouse Withdrawn £4,583.00 £0.00 Montrose & 
District 

ACCGS/1617.049 Mofest Montrose 
Guitar Trail 

Approved £3,360.00 £3,360.00 Montrose & 
District 

  Ward Total £17,298.00 £8,950.00  

      

 TOTAL REQUESTED    £91,081.90  

 TOTAL APPROVED   £58,236.00  

 
GRANT RETURNED – 
Montrose Playhouse 

 
 -£236.00 

 

 TOTAL COMMITTED   £58,236.00  

 Budget remaining   £0.00  

 



 
Feedback from Applicants 2016/17 
 
“The Funding Team contribution is invaluable in the continued support of our events and initiatives” 
 
“The grant allowed us to purchase essential equipment which we've utilized at four events in 2017. We'll continue 
to use this equipment in all events, saving us the cost of hiring seating for elderly and disabled people and the cost 
of hiring a marquee every event. The grant was also used to purchase marketing banners which we can use long 
term to help build our brand and increase visibility to the community. Furthermore, we used the grant to purchase 
an email account and website domain name. The purchases will allow improved communication between our group 
and the community, and other relevant groups”. 
 
“It has been instrumental in allowing the project to be completed” 
 
 
REPORT AUTHOR: Rhonda McFarlane, Funding Officer – Economic Development 
EMAIL DETAILS: McFarlaneR@angus.gov.uk 
 


